AAWCC Mercer County Community



Local Chapter of the American Association for Women in Community Colleges

March 22, 2013

Dear Colleagues:

The final meeting this year of AAWCC-Mercer includes a professional development

You are invited to attend the 3rd Annual AAWCC-Mercer Leaders' Breakfast honoring women working at New Jersey community colleges. This year's theme is entitled: "Making Connections – Inspiring Leadership." The Breakfast will be held at the Conference Center at Mercer on April 5, 2013 from 8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. Our guest speaker this year is Rochelle Hendricks, New Jersey Secretary of Higher Education.

Five finalists, who have demonstrated their leadership through service to women, mentoring, inspiring others and/or planning/implementing initiatives for women, will be selected to receive the "*Patricia C. Donohue Leadership Award.*" Dr. Donohue is currently President at Mercer County Community College and AAWCC President Emerita. All nominees will receive certificates of excellence in leadership.

The registration fee is \$40.00 per person, which includes a breakfast buffet. Please let us know that you will be attending the Awards breakfast on April 5, 2013 from 8:30 AM-11:30 AM at the Conference Center at Mercer County Community College, by returning this form and your registration fee to our treasurer Dr. Latonya Ashford-Ligon (see instructions below).

We look forward to seeing you at the Breakfast.

Respectfully,

Khalida 9. Hagg

Khalida I. Haqq, Ed.D. President, AAWCC-Mercer Chapter

Director, Programs for Academic Services and Success/Retention Services



AAWCC Mercer County Community

Local Chapter of the American Association for Women in Community Colleges

American Association for Women in Community Colleges Mercer
Chapter
Celebrating Women in Community Colleges Nomination Form
April 5, 2013

Registration Information

The registration fee is \$40.00 per person, which includes a breakfast buffet. Place let us know that you will be attending the Awards breakfast on April 5, 2013 from 8:30 AM-11:30 AM at the Conference Center at Mercer County Community College, by returning this form and your registration fee to our treasurer Dr. Latonya Ashford-Ligon (see instructions below).

Your Name/Title Your Institution Phone & Email Contact

Please make checks payable to AAWCC Mercer and send to: Latonya Ashford-Ligon Mercer County Community College (SC 261) PO BOX 17202 Trenton, NJ 08690